KANsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form ACO.4
OlL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION i oo

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 10 ¢ CO 010703,
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

Operator Information: Well Informatlon;
License #: 4767 APt g: 15- 195-20947 >0
name: __Ritchie Exploration, Inc. , Lease Name: Hillman Well #:5
Address: P.O. Box 783188 spot: . -NW.SE NE 86035 mp.11 s R. 22 [7East
citystateizip: Wichita, KS 67278-3188 County: Trego West
Cortact Person: John Niemberger Festfrom [7] North/ [] South Line of Saction: 1650
Phone #:_316-691-9500 Festfrom [7] East / [] West Line of Section: 990"
v 1. Neame and upper and lower limit of each production Interval to be commingled:
Formation: Marmaton (Perfs): 3954' - 3972'
Formation: Topeka {Perts): 3500.3' - 3504.3
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perts):
Formation: {Parts):

L 2. Estimated amount of fluld production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: Mamaton BoPD: 124 MCFPD: swpp: 19.50
Formation: Topeka BorD: 065  mcFPD: —  BweD: .12_.25—
Formation; BOPD:____ MCFPD: BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:____ MCFPD: —_ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:________ MCFPD: BWPD:

\/ 3. Piat map showing the location of the subject wel), all other wells on the subject lease, and atl wells on offsetting leases within
a 1/2 mile radlus of the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

_../_... 4. Signed certificata showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required In K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, inciuds the following;
_Y __ 5. Wireline log of subject well.
L 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Wall Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, includs the following: RECEIVED
5. Well construction dlagram of subject weil, KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
6. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fiuids to be commingled. J AN 1 2 20[]7
State of } CONSERVATION DIVISION

) ssi WICKITA, KS
County of ) i J O 7

VERIFICATION: | heraby certify thatto the best of my current information,  Signature:
Imowladge and personal balisf, this raquest for commingling is true and , . John C. Niemberaer
proper and | have no information or knowledge, which is inconsistent with ~ Frinted Name: g
the information supplied in this application. Titte: Production Manager

Subscribed & sworn fo before me this, 27th ,20 06

KCC Office Use Only

Notary Public:
[ penied []Approved otery Pu c vl 6”1«? b
KCC Date Racelved: tﬁ"”' 15-Day Periods Ends:-zb/ 07 | My Commission Expires: —

Z' Protests may ba filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must bo
Approved By: Date: 7 o7

in wifting and comply with KA.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wikin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application. :
Mall with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Dlvisio % WERR RdEmBH MR Kansas 67202
Notary Pubtic - Stgte of Kansas
My Appt Expires 5.1 ;

¥




R 22 W

|
| Unleased Mineral Gwner: \l-.,es see: Unleased Mineral Owner(s):
‘ Nelda Novella Hillman Wevcc; Production, Inc. Arthur G. Windholz,
741 N. 3rd Street 1933 E. Dublin Grandville Rd., PMB 107 Lester D- Windhotz
I WalKeeney, KS 67672 Columbus, Ohlo 43229 RR 1, Box 6

WaKeeney, KS 67672
1 1 Kenneth W. Windholz

S 1462 230th Ave.
. Hill Clty, KS 67642

Qperator: Operator: Lessee:
Eakle Lease o Hillman Lease & Wevco Production, Inc. (L
Davis Petoleum Ritchie Exploration, Inc. 1933 E. Dublin Grahdville Road., PMB 107
7 SW 26th Ave. PO 783188 Columbus, Ohio 43229
Great Bend, KS 67530 Wichita, KS 67278-3188
HBP Mineral Owner:
®  Ethel Hillman

® 537 N. 8th Street

WaKeeney, K5 6767, .
i #5 Hillman
L] ats

HEP Mineral Owner:

Nelda Novellz Hillman
® 741 N. 3rd Street

WaKeeney, KS 67672-1706 4

L - . 2~
Operator: 5 Operator: Lessee: I O
Windholz P Lease Hixson Farms A Lease Dreiling O, Inc.
RL. Hrbek ® Ritchie Exploration, Inc. PO Box 550
RR 1, Box 11 PO 783188 Hays, KS 67601
Merino, CO 80741 Wichita, KS 67278-3188
. <
____/
|
RITCHIE
Legend BEXPLORATION. INC. ACO-4 g?al?mlngle
@ Qil Wall
A Service Well I
#5 Hillman
¢~ Diy and Abandoned Well Wells Within % Mile Radius
Lease Names, Operators, and Unleased Mineral Rights
Owners Within ¥ Mile Radius
Trego County, Kansa
Prepared By: I Scale: Date:
Justin Clegg 1 ;15,840 Jsnuary 11, 2007
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, (5




COMMINGLE APPLICATION

Operator, Lessee or Unleased Mineral Owner
within a ¥ mile radius of Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s

#5 Hillman
NW SE NE
Section 35-11S-22W RECEIVED
Trego Co., KS KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 12 2007

Township 11 South, Range 22 West CONSERVATION DIVISION

Sec. 25: Sw/4

Sec. 26: SE/4

SW/4

Sec. 35: NE/4

Nw/4

Sw/4

SE/4

WICKITA, KS

Arthur G. Windholz, Unleased Mineral Owner
Lester D. Windholz

RR 1,Box 6

WaKeeney, KS 67672

Kenneth W. Windholz Unleased Mineral Owner
1462 230th Ave
Hill City, KS 67642

Wevco Production, Inc. Lessee
1933 E. Dublin Grandville Rd., PMB 107
Columbus, Ohio 43229

Nelda Novella Hillman Unleased Mineral Owner
741 N. 3" Street
WaKeeney, KS 67672

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: Hillman

Ethel Hillman HBP Minerat Owner
537 N. 8% Street
WaKeeney, KS 67672

Nelda Novella Hillman HBP Mineral Owner
741 N, 3" Street
WaKeeney, KS 67672-1706

Davis Petroleum Operator: Eakle
7 SW 26™ Avenue
Great Bend, KS 67530

R. L. Hrbek Operator: Windholz P
RR 1, Box 11
Merino, CO 80741

Ritchie Exploration, Inc. Operator: Hixson Farms A




Sec. 36 NW/4 Wevco Production, Inc. Lessee
1933 E. Dublin Grandville Road, PMB 107
Columbus, Ohio 43229

SW/4 Dreiling Oil, Inc. Lessee
PO Box 550
Hays, KS 67601

EIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
JAN 12 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION
| WICHTTA,KS
|




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichit, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Arthur G. Windholz
Lester D. Windholz
RR 1,Box 6
WaKeeney, KS 67672

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35-
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
Sin ly,/gé/
J oé Niernberger, Production Manager
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _4[!‘/_07 RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION Commissioy
STATEOF KANSAS ) JAN 12 2007

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 11, 2007 by John Niemcggfé%gyﬂmﬁon
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corporgtion. A, kS

X

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS Debra K. Phillips, Notary Publi¢
MMpp:‘gir:ePSUbh;c j ji:: _f; Kansas My commission expires: 5/4/2007

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St, N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Kenneth W. Windholz

1462 230® Ave.

Hill City, KS 67642

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35-
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a

and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject weil. :

Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
e

John Niemberger, Production Manager RECEIVED

HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date this application and certificate was mailed : | ll i f 07 JAN 12 2007
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSE)%VATIQN DIVISION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS CHITA, K3

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan

11, 2007 by John Njernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo,

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
ion.

£ )
[-E DEBRA K. PH"-UPj Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
M

ic - State of Kansas ' . .
> t”;""g::"‘; 3“";; My commission expires: 5/4/2007
y Appt £ ¥

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ st. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RiTCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC,
Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Wevco Production, Inc.
1933 E. Dublin Grandville Rd., PMB 107
Columbus, OH 43229

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35-
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

Si rely,
NS
JohnNiemberger, Production I\m%e&%gf%&gmm o
Date this application and certificate was mailed : _i[11]07 JAN 12 2007
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERATION DViSON;

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS :
This instrument was acknowledged before me on J
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo

11, 2007 by John Niemberger as Production

i Notary Public ; State of Kansas My commission expires: 5/4/2007

DEBRA K. PHILLIPS Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
[;ﬁy;\ppt. Expires 5} (]

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ st N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Nelda Novella Hillman
741 N. 3" Street
WaKeeney, KS 67672

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35-
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.

Sipectely,

\
John Niernberger, Production Manager
| RECEIVED
Date this application and certificate was mailed : ! ] b l 07 KANSAS CORPORATION GOMMISSION
KA} JAN 12 2007

STATE OF SAS ) CONSERVATION DIVISION

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS WICKITA KS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan 11, 2007 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo

g DEBRA K. PHILLIPS Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
= MNolary Public - Stzte of Kansas M Tech : 5/4/2007
b | @ A y cOmmisston expires

My Appt Eroires

(316) 691.9500
P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ St. N., Bidg, 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
‘Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Ethel Hillman
537 N. 8" Street
WaKeeney, KS 67672

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35-
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Nierberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time,

Johnmiemberger, Production Manager RECEIVED

YANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Date this application and certificate was mailed : ! l 11/07
- JAN 12 2007
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DIVISION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS WICKITA, KS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan 11, 2007 by John Niernberger as Production
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpgfation.

's

K. PHILLIPS . = _ = WY
E%ffi E:T:a?yRPxﬁiic - State of KansasJ Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
My Appt. Expires &, /‘JD") My commission expires: 5/4/2007

{316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N,, Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 6§7226-2328




RiTcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Davis Petroleum
7 SW 26" Avenue
Great Bent, KS 67530

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35~
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the

subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niemberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.

Sin

Nea N\ _ .
John Niernberger, Production Manager RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Date this application and certificate was mailed : | { i 1 07 JAN 12 2007
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERVATIQN DIVISION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS WIGKITA, KS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 11, 2007 by John Niernberger as Production

Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpoj’on. / 2

> K. PHILLIPS 2 _ ,
&’; [N)Ea?yﬁ;gl:fs:te of Kansas Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public”
My Apst, EXpires My commission expires: 5/4/2007

4o

(316) 691-9500

P.O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22" St. N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




RITCcHIE

EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 20607

R. L. Hrbek
RR1,Box 11
Merino, CO 80741

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35~
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.

Thanks for your time.
Sin7é§‘

John\Niemberger, Production Manager RECEIVED

, | o7 : KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
. . . doa.

Date this application and certificate was mailed : l [ JAN 12 2007
STATEOF KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DIVISION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK )SS WICKITA, ks

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo

11, 2007 by John Niernberger as Production

I

" hEBRA K. PHILLIPS

= N;gry puhlic. - i) of Kansas
x5 ;

Mv:r\:o'. (o]

Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
My commission expires: 5/4/2007

tn

(316) 691-9500
P.0O. Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 22™ st N., Bldg. 700
Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 reif@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




EXPLORATION, INC.
Wichita, Kansas

January 11, 2007

Dreiling Oil, Inc.
PO Box 550
Hays, KS 67601

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find Ritchie Exploration, Inc.’s Application for Wellbore Commingling of fluids from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of supply for the #5 Hillman well in the center of NW SE NE of Section 35-
118-22W, Trego County, Kansas.

All oil/gas operators in Kansas are required by the Kansas Corporation Commission Regulations #82-3-123a
and #82-3-135a(b) to notify each operator, lessee, or unleased mineral owner within one-half mile radius of the
subject well.

No response is required, but if you should have a valid protest, it should be directed to the KCC office in
Wichita, Kansas.

If you have any questions, please feel free to call John Niernberger at 316-691-9500.
Thanks for your time.

John Niemberger, Production Manager

RECEIVECDOMM SSION
HAN RPORATION I
Date this application and certificate was mailed : ! l i Z 07 S CO

JAN 12 2007
STATE OF KANSAS ) CONSERVATION DVISION
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK ) SS WICKITA, KS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Jan
Manager of Ritchie Exploration, Inc., on behalf of said corpo

11, 2007 by John Niernberger as Production

ERRA K. PHILLIPS e .
éﬁi Eo_{—a?y‘:iublic- Stite of Kansas Debra K. Phillips, Notary Public
My App! [ xpires £/l My commission expires: 5/4/2007
(316) 691-9500
P.O.Box 783188 Fax (316) 691-9550 8100 E. 227 S¢t. N., Bldg. 700

Wichita, Kansas 67278-3188 rei@ritchie-exp.com Wichita, Kansas 67226-2328




’ AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick /

Nicole Mandina, of lawtul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That she is
Record Clerk of The Wichita Eagle, a daily
newspaper published in the City of Wichita,
County of Sedgwick, State of Kansas, and
having a general paid circulation on a daily
basis in said County, which said newspaper
has been continuously and uninterruptedly
published in said County for more than one
year prior to the first publication of the notice
hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class
mail matter at the United States Post Office in
Wichita, Kansas, and which said newspaper
is not a trade, religious or fraternal publication
and that a notice of a true copy is hereto
attached was published in the regular and
entire Morning issue of said The Wichita
Eagle for __1__ issues - weeks, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 1 gth of

January ap._2007 . wih

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that she has
personal knowledge of the statements above
set forth and that they are true.

-

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

19th d@of January 2007,

Notary Public Sedgwick County{ Kansas

DANNA M. INGRAM
NOTARY PUBLIC

s STATE OF KANSA
> My Appt Exp.m
Printer's Fee _$62.00

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published In the Wichita Eagle
on January 19, 2007 (2616267)
LEGAL NOTICE L
You, and each of you, are hereby notified thal
Ritchie Exploratlon, Inc. has. filed aori
application to commence the commingling

- production from the Pleasanion and Altamnont -

s of supply In ihe #5 Hillman well, located

fﬂﬂ?oemer o:( NW SE NE, Sec. 35-115-22W,
ni ansas. .

H!evgopg:":ogl ho oblect to or protest mgs
apptication shall be required. to file mle r
ghiections ‘or protests wilh the Conseryatlon
Divislan of the State Corporation Commission
of the Siate of Kansas within fifteen (15) days
from the dafe of the publication. These protesis
shall be filed pursuant 1o Comrrilssion
regulations and must state specific reasons
why the grant of the appilcallon may cause

waste, violate correlative rights or poilute fhe -

| resources of the State of Kansas. H no
:%?;:Isrgm recelved, this application may be-
granted through a summary proceeding, If

yalld protests are recelved, this matter wilibe -

-set for hearing.

All persons. Interested.or concerned shall take.

noflce of - the foregoing and shafl govern

. themselves accard

ingly.
RITCHIE EXPLORATION; INC.
B s
Wichila,
£316) 691-9500.




L]

STATE OF KANSAS,
COUNTY OF TREGO, ss.

Jerry L. Millard, of lawful age, being duly sworn upon oath states
that he is the Publisher of

THE WESTERN KANSAS WORLD

A weekly newspaper printed in the State of Kansas, and published
in and of general circulation in Trego County, Kansas, with a gen-
erally paid circulation on a yearly basis in Trego County, Kansas,
and that said newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal publi-
cation.

Said newspaper is a weekly published at least 50 times a year; has
been so published continuously and uninterruptedly in said county
and state for a period of more than five years prior to the first pub-
lication of said notice; and has been admitted at the post office of

WaKeeney, Kansas in said county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy thercof and was published in
the regular and entire issue of said newspaper for

m’ consecutive weeks, the first

publication thereof being made as aforesaid on the

! i; day of Cy ZO_Q_Zv with

subsequent publicatio ollowing dates:

eing made on t

.20

, 20

20

. 20

20

20

20
4
Sig&%/ i

Subscribed and sworn before this_/744n ____ day

of:IE:.u.Lm.r;/__ ,200077 .

KAREN K. LITTLECHILD a@.&a_;gmﬁw
Notary Pubfic - sugemnur _ Notary Public

10 OZ-0%

‘Exp!oraﬂnn._ the.
. Hppliedfion 1  GoMiMBRES” e

foregoing  and | shall

My Commission expires:

/15,75

Printer's Fee . $

Additional copies $

.18, 2007)
LEGAL NOTICE

You, and .each .of y ou, are E

hergby Ritchlo

‘has file@ an

notified  that

commingling of- producuon from the
Pleasanton and Altamont sources of
supply in the #5 Hillman well, located
inthe center of NW SE NE, Sec 35
118-22w, , Trego GCounty, Kansas.

Any persons who object to or |
protest this .application- shall - be °
required to fila thelr objections or -
protests  with the Conservation
Divistonn of the State Cc:rpuralicmJ

Commission of the State of Kansas |
_ within fifteth (15) days from the date
of the publlcatlon These protests '
pursuant o
Commission regulations and’ must -

sha]l be ‘flad

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLIGATION

- {First published In the Westem
Kansas World, Thursday, January

state specific reasons why the grant .

of the application may cause waste,

violate correlative rights or pollute

the natural resources of the stite o

Kansas. If no protesia are received,
this app[lcauon may bé granted
through g summary proceeding. f

valid protests ' areé’ received, this .

matter will be set for hearing.
All-  persons

intefested’  or

concemned shall take notice .of the .

themnselves'accordingly. -~ .
RITCHIE EXPLORATION, INC.
P.C_Box 783188

Wichita, KS 67278-3188
{316) 691-9500

RECEIVED
JAN 24 2007
KCC WICHITA

‘govern

47-1tc -




A\NSAS

CORPORATIO‘N COMMISSION KATHLEEN SEBELIUS, GOVERROR

BRIAN J. MOLINE, caaIR
ROBERT E. KREHBIEL, commissioner
MICHAEL C. MOFFET, commissioner

February 7, 2007

John Niernberger

Ritchie Exploration, Inc.
P.O. Box 783188
Wichita, KS 67278-3188

RE: Approved Commmglmg C0010702
Hillman #5, Sec. 35-T11S-R22W, Trego County, Kansas
API No. 15-195-20947-0001

Dear Mr Niernberger:

Your “Application for Commingling” (ACO-4) for the above described well has been technically reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123a. Notice was examined and
found to be proper per KL.ALR. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period. This
application, which was received by the KCC on January 12, 2007 concerns approval to simultaneously
produce from the following two sources of supply through the same tubing string in the same wellbore: the
Marmaton and Topeka formations.

According to your application, the estimated current production from the Marmaton source of supply is 1.24
BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 19.5 BWPD. The estimated current production from the Topeka source of supply is
0.65 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 12.25 BWPD. The total estimated current production from all scurces of supply in
the subject well is 1.89 BOPD, 0 Mcfpd and 31.75 BWPD.

Based upon the depth of the Marmaton formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed 100
BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AQOF).

Docket Number CO010702 has been assigned to this approved application. Please use this number for well
completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this approved commingling. '

Sincerely,

%%B

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

Censervation Division, Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Morket, Room 2078, Wichite, kS 67202-3802
Voice 316.337.6200 Fox 316.337.6211 www. kcc.stofe. ks us



